Page 1 of 13
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Xiamen Faratronic Co. Ltd. Approved by Customer
Drafted Checked Approved
*.The specification are the property of Xiamen Faratronic Co.Ltd and shall not be copied or used ascommercial purposes without permission.
RoHS
Compliant
File No.: Q/FRK 0.GS.E.C23-C13

code explanation 0 Length tolerance ±0.5mm
Or standard length
00
45
standard lead length
(18mm~26mm)
lead length 4.5mm
Note: Recommend short lead due to long lead could deform easily.
CL23 Series
Page 5 of 13
 C23
ӏ Dimensions (mm)
Pattern II (Reduced sizes)
63Vdc (40Vac) 100Vdc (63Vac) 250Vdc (160Vac)
CN(μF) W H T P d Part number CN(μF) W H T P d Part number CN(μF) W H T P d Part number
0.47 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C231J474-3S**** 0.22 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232A224-3S**** 0.068 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232E683-3S****
0.68 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C231J684-3S**** 0.33 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C232A334-3S**** 0.10 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232E104-3S****
1.0 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C231J105-3S**** 0.39 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C232A394-3S**** 0.15 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C232E154-3S****
1.5 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C231J155-3S**** 0.47 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C232A474-3S**** 0.18 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C232E184-3S****
1.8 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C231J185-3S**** 0.68 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C232A684-3S**** 0.22 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C232E224-3S****
0.10 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C231J104-4S**** 1.0 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C232A105-3S**** 0.27 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C232E274-3S****
0.15 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C231J154-4S**** 0.10 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232A104-4S**** 0.33 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C232E334-3S****
0.22 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C231J224-4S**** 0.15 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232A154-4S**** 0.033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232E333-4S****
0.33 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C231J334-4S**** 0.22 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232A224-4S**** 0.047 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232E473-4S****
0.47 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C231J474-4S**** 0.33 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232A334-4S**** 0.068 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232E683-4S****
0.68 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C231J684-4S**** 0.47 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232A474-4S**** 0.10 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232E104-4S****
1.0 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C231J105-4S**** 0.68 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232A684-4S**** 0.15 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232E154-4S****
1.5 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C231J155-4S**** 1.0 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C232A105-4S**** 0.22 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C232E224-4S****
1.8 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C231J185-4S**** 1.5 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C232A155-4S**** 0.33 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C232E334-4S****
2.2 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C231J225-4S**** 0.33 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232A334-6S**** 0.39 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C232E394-4S****
0.68 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C231J684-6S**** 0.47 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232A474-6S**** 0.47 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C232E474-4S****
1.0 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C231J105-6S**** 0.68 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232A684-6S**** 0.10 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232E104-6S****
1.5 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C231J155-6S**** 1.0 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232A105-6S**** 0.15 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232E154-6S****
1.8 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C231J185-6S**** 1.5 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C232A155-6S**** 0.22 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232E224-6S****
2.2 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C231J225-6S**** 1.8 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C232A185-6S**** 0.33 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232E334-6S****
3.3 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C231J335-6S**** 2.2 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C232A225-6S**** 0.47 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232E474-6S****
4.7 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C231J475-6S**** 3.3 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C232A335-6S**** 0.68 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C232E684-6S****
6.8 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C231J685-6S**** 4.7 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C232A475-6S**** 1.0 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C232E105-6S****
10.0 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C231J106-6S**** 1.5 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232A155-9S**** 1.5 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C232E155-6S****
3.3 265 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C231J335-9S**** 1.8 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232A185-9S**** 0.22 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232E224-9S****
4.7 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C231J475-9S**** 2.2 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232A225-9S**** 0.47 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232E474-9S****
6.8 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C231J685-9S**** 3.3 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232A335-9S**** 0.68 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232E684-9S****
10.0 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C231J106-9S**** 4.7 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C232A475-9S**** 1.0 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232E105-9S****
15.0 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C231J156-9S**** 6.8 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C232A685-9S**** 1.5 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C232E155-9S****
4.7 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C231J475-BS**** 10.0 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C232A106-9S**** 1.8 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C232E185-9S****
6.8 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C231J685-BS**** 4.7 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232A475-BS**** 2.2 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C232E225-9S****
10.0 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C231J106-BS**** 6.8 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232A685-BS**** 3.3 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C232E335-9S****
15.0 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C231J156-BS**** 10.0 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C232A106-BS**** 1.5 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232E155-BS****
22.0 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C231J226-BS**** 15.0 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C232A156-BS**** 1.8 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232E185-BS****
33.0 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C231J336-BS**** 22.0M 32.0 25.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C232A226MBS**** 2.2 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232E225-BS****
47.0 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C231J476-BS**** 33.0 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C232A336-BS**** 3.3 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232E335-BS****
4.7 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C232E475-BS****
6.8 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C232E685-BS****
10.0 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C232E106-BS****
Note: 1. -=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%
2. ****=lead form and packing code (refer to table 1).
CL23 Series
Page 6 of 13
 C23
ӏ Dimensions (mm)
Pattern II (Reduced sizes)
400Vdc (200Vac) 630Vdc (220Vac) 1 000Vdc (300Vac)
CN(μF) W H T P d Part number CN(μF) W H T P d Part number CN(μF) W H T P d Part number
0.022 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232G223-3S**** 0.0022 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232J222-3S**** 0.0010 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C233A102-3S****
0.033 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232G333-3S**** 0.0047 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232J472-3S**** 0.0015 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C233A152-3S****
0.047 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C232G473-3S**** 0.0068 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232J682-3S**** 0.0022 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C233A222-3S****
0.068 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C232G683-3S**** 0.010 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C232J103-3S**** 0.0033 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C233A332-3S****
0.082 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C232G823-3S**** 0.015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C232J153-3S**** 0.0047 10.5 8.5 3.5 7.5 0.5 C233A472-3S****
0.10 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C232G104-3S**** 0.022 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C232J223-3S**** 0.0068 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C233A682-3S****
0.010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232G103-4S**** 0.033 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C232J333-3S**** 0.010 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C233A103-3S****
0.015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232G153-4S**** 0.047 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C232J473-3S**** 0.015 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C233A153-3S****
0.022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232G223-4S**** 0.0047 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232J472-4S**** 0.0010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C233A102-4S****
0.033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232G333-4S**** 0.0068 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232J682-4S**** 0.0015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C233A152-4S****
0.047 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232G473-4S**** 0.010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232J103-4S**** 0.0022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C233A222-4S****
0.056 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232G563-4S**** 0.015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232J153-4S**** 0.0033 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C233A332-4S****
0.068 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C232G683-4S**** 0.022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C232J223-4S**** 0.0047 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C233A472-4S****
0.10 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C232G104-4S**** 0.033 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C232J333-4S**** 0.0056 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C233A562-4S****
0.15 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C232G154-4S**** 0.047 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C232J473-4S**** 0.0068 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C233A682-4S****
0.047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232G473-6S**** 0.068 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C232J683-4S**** 0.010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C233A103-4S****
0.068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232G683-6S**** 0.033 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232J333-6S**** 0.015 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C233A153-4S****
0.10 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232G104-6S**** 0.047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232J473-6S**** 0.022 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C233A223-4S****
0.15 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232G154-6S**** 0.068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C232J683-6S**** 0.010 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C233A103-6S****
0.22 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C232G224-6S**** 0.10 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C232J104-6S**** 0.015 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C233A153-6S****
0.33 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C232G334-6S**** 0.15 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C232J154-6S**** 0.022 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.8 C233A223-6S****
0.47 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C232G474-6S**** 0.22 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C232J224-6S**** 0.033 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C233A333-6S****
0.56 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C232G564-6S**** 0.33 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C232J334-6S**** 0.047 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.8 C233A473-6S****
0.68 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C232G684-6S**** 0.10 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232J104-9S**** 0.068 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C233A683-6S****
0.22 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232G224-9S**** 0.15 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232J154-9S**** 0.10 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.8 C233A104-6S****
0.33 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232G334-9S**** 0.22 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C232J224-9S**** 0.033 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C233A333-9S****
0.47 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C232G474-9S**** 0.33 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C232J334-9S**** 0.047 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C233A473-9S****
0.68 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C232G684-9S**** 0.47 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C232J474-9S**** 0.068 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C233A683-9S****
1.0 26.5 18.50 10.0 22.5 0.8 C232G105-9S**** 0.68 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C232J684-9S**** 0.10 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C233A104-9S****
1.5 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C232G155-9S**** 0.33 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232J334-BS**** 0.15 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C233A154-9S****
0.68 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232G684-BS**** 0.47 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232J474-BS**** 0.22 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C233A224-9S****
1.0 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C232G105-BS**** 0.68 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C232J684-BS**** 0.33 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C233A334-9S****
1.5 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C232G155-BS**** 1.0K 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C232J105KBS**** 0.15 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C233A154-BS****
1.8 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C232G185-BS**** 0.22 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C233A224-BS****
2.2 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C232G225-BS**** 0.33 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C233A334-BS****
3.3 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C232G335-BS**** 0.47 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C233A474-BS****
4.7 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C232G475-BS**** 0.68 32.0 28.0 14.0 27.5 0.8 C233A684-BS****
6.8 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C232G685-BS**** 1.0 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C233A105-BS****
1.5 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C233A155-BS****
Note: 1. -=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%,J=±5%
2. ****=lead form and packing code (refer to table 1).
3. @ Not suitable for across-the-line applications. Pls refer to the Interference Suppression Capacitors.
CL23 Series